

Executive Department State of Idaho

The Office of the Governor **Proclamation**

State Capitol Boise

WHEREAS, congratulations to the Boundary County Little League All-Stars for winning the inaugural Intermediate Little League All-Star State Championship by beating North Boise Little League All-Stars 18-17, and representing Idaho as the Idaho Intermediate All-Stars at the Western Regional Tournament; and

WHEREAS, members of the Idaho Intermediate Little League All-Stars are Cal Bateman, Seth Bateman, Anthony Bennett, Jesse Dunham, Theodore Flint III, Tryone Larson, Kobe Norwood, Pacen Pluid, Raul Rodriguez, and Kendall Stone; and

WHEREAS, coaches of the Idaho Intermediate Little League All-Stars are Cal Bateman, Ted Flint, and Jeff Bennett; and

WHEREAS, the Idaho Intermediate All-Stars will travel to the Western Regional Tournament in Irvine, California where they will compete with teams from California, Arizona, Oregon and Hawaii with the chance of advancing to the Intermediate Little League World Series in Livermore, California; and

WHEREAS, whether out on the baseball field or in the community, I encourage players, coaches and parents to display good sportsmanship, remembering that you represent the State of Idaho; and

WHEREAS, I ask all Idahoans to join me in congratulating the Idaho Intermediate Little League All-Stars on their accomplishment and wishing them the best of luck for the tournament in California;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER, Governor of the State of Idaho, do hereby proclaim July 19, 2013 to be

IDAHO INTERMEDIATE LITTLE LEAGUE ALL-STARS DAY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Idaho at the Capitol in Boise on this 19th day of July in the year of our Lord two thousand and thirteen and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred thirty-eight and of the Statehood of Idaho the one hundred twenty-fourth.

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER GOVERNOR

BEN YSURSA SECRETARY OF STATE